### REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

## PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

# BROADCASTING AMENDMENT BILL

[B 34B-2002]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Communications (National Assembly))

[B 34C-2002]

ISBN 0 621 33118 X

No. of copies printed ...... 800

### AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

### BROADCASTING AMENDMENT BILL [B 34B—2002]

### CLAUSE 1

- 1. On page 3, in line 44, to omit "7" and to substitute "[7] 8A".
- 2. On page 3, in line 48, to omit "7(1)" and to substitute "8A(1)".
- 3. On page 3, in line 55, to omit "of item 11".
- 4. On page 4, in line 30, to omit "broadcasting".
- 5. On page 4, in line 35, to omit the definition of "radio station".

### CLAUSE 6

1. On page 6, in line 53, after "perspectives;" to insert "and".

### CLAUSE 18

1. On page 11, in line 35, to omit "isiSwati" and to substitute "siSwati".

### CLAUSE 25

1. On page 14, in line 12, to omit "5(2)(e)" and to substitute "5(2)(c), (d)".